1
Engineered for Outdoor Use
Designed specifically for exposed areas like roofs,
gutters, and downspouts providing reliable drainage,
protecting properties from leaks and roof damage.
Range of Approved Accessories
Simplifies installation, ensuring compliance and
reducing installation time.

Min.
Start-up
Temp.
15A 20A 30A 40A 50A 15A 20A 30A 40A 50A
Maximum Circuit Length, ft
WSR-5W 50°F (10°C) 249 249 249 249 249 499 499 499 499 499
32°F (0°C) 236 238 238 238 238 471 476 476 476 476
14°F (-10°C) 218 228 228 228 228 436 456 456 456 456
-4°F (-20°C) 201 220 220 220 220 402 440 440 440 440
-40°F (-40°C) 174 203 203 203 203 347 407 407 407 407
WSR-8W 50°F (10°C) 165 198 198 198 198 330 397 397 397 397
32°F (0°C) 150 190 190 190 190 301 380 380 380 380
14°F (-10°C) 138 182 182 182 182 276 364 364 364 364
-4°F (-20°C) 127 170 174 174 174 255 339 348 348 348
-40°F (-40°C) 110 147 162 162 162 221 294 325 325 325
WSR-10W 50°F (10°C) 120 160 175 175 175 240 320 351 351 351
32°F (0°C) 109 145 167 167 167 218 290 335 335 335
14°F (-10°C) 100 133 161 161 161 199 266 321 321 321
-4°F (-20°C) 92 122 154 154 154 184 245 308 308 308
-40°F (-40°C) 80 106 143 143 143 160 213 285 285 285
NOTE: Maximum Circuit Length is limited by; circuit breaker size (80% Capacity), in-rush current and voltage drop.
8
Part Numbers
WSR Self-Regulating Cable
Model Code Voltage Cable Length Power Output
W/ft @ 10°C; (0°C Water)
WSR-5W-1-250-CR WSR-5/9W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 5 W/ft (9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-500-CR WSR-5/9W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 5 W/ft (9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 5 W/ft (9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-250-CR WSR-5/9W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 5 W/ft (9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-500-CR WSR-5/9W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 5 W/ft (9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 5 W/ft (9 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-250-CR WSR-8/12W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 8 W/ft (12 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-500-CR WSR-8/12W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 8 W/ft (12 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 8 W/ft (12 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-250-CR WSR-8/12W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 8 W/ft (12 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-500-CR WSR-8/12W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 8 W/ft (12 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 8 W/ft (12 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-250-CR WSR-10/15W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 10 W/ft (15 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-500-CR WSR-10/15W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 10 W/ft (15 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 10 W/ft (15 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-250-CR WSR-10/15W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 10 W/ft (15 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-500-CR WSR-10/15W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 10 W/ft (15 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 10 W/ft (15 W/ft)
WSR Approved Accessories
Model Description Classification Application
SR-SFIT-BOX-S Power Connection Box for
connecting WSR to supply Non-Hazardous & Hazardous Locations